
en Spare parts list

Spare
parts

D90111 T0277



 

T0277



enContents

1			   Contents
2			   22 Dt
3			   30D
4			   30 Dt
5			   40D
6			   40 Dt
7			   85D
8			   88DU
9			   90
10			   90 t
11			   100x
12			   800
13			   800 t
14			   900
15			   1000
16			   1300
17			   1600
18			   1800
19			   1800 t
20			   2400
21			   2400 t
22			   3000D
23			   3000DX
24			   3200
25			   X-burner Spare parts
26			   Installation instructions, bottom matt

D90021

- 1 -
T0277



K
00

15
0

1 2
3

4

5 6 7

8 10
9 11

12 13
14 15

16
17

3624161

3654123

3690115

3690077

3641109

3686082

3653164

3640376

3640158

36250210

36260111

36106313

36211015

36902417

36730612

36210814

36750616

36106218

18

en22 Dt Spare parts

spare part no

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

MAIN BLOWER

OUTER CYLINDER FOR BURNER

RADIATION ELEMENT

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

COMBUSTION BLOWER

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 MM

GASKET FOR T4 THERMO ELEMENT

GLOW PLUG

THERMO ELEMENT

CONTROL UNIT

FUSE 15 A

BURNER CYLINDER, COMPLETE

FUEL PIPE

FUSE 5 A

FUEL PUMP, FC 7

CONTROL PANEL WITH CABLE Dt-HEATERS

D50011B

- 2 -
T0277



K
00

15
8

3

15

11
10

9 13
8

1

5 6 7

2

4

3685091

3690073

3690085

3641107

3626019

3630482

3640234

3640156

3625028

36730610

36750111

36510713

36530715

36210717

36102612

36540614

36211016

12 14

17 16

361047(SN  24637 →)
(SN  90631 → 24633)

en30D Spare parts

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

RADIATION ELEMENT

BURNER CYLINDER, COMPLETE

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

THERMO ELEMENT

spare part no

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 MM

GASKET FOR T4 THERMO ELEMENT

GLOW PLUG

FUEL PIPE

FUEL PUMP, FC 1

Motor, axle 3,2 mm

Motor/rotor/plate

FUSE 4 A

CONTROL UNIT

MAIN BLOWER

FUSE 15 A

D50221

- 3 -
T0277



K
00

14
9

1 2
3

4

5 6 7

8 10
9 11

12 13
14 15

16
17

3624161

3654103

3690115

3690077

3641109

3686082

3653154

3640376

3640158

36250210

36260111

36106813

36211015

36902417

36730612

36211314

36750616

36106218

18

en30 Dt Spare parts

spare part no

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

MAIN BLOWER, COMPLETE

OUTER CYLINDER FOR BURNER

RADIATION ELEMENT

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

COMBUSTION BLOWER

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 MM

GASKET FOR T4 THERMO ELEMENT

GLOW PLUG

THERMO ELEMENT

CONTROL UNIT

FUSE 15 A

BURNER CYLINDER, COMPLETE

FUEL PIPE

FUSE 5 A, SLOW

FUEL PUMP, FC 7

CONTROL PANEL WITH CABLE Dt-HEATERS

D50021B

- 4 -
T0277



K00159

13
14

12

15

2

5
6

1

3

3624061

3690073

3640155

3625027

3673069

3690252

3640234

3641106

3626018

36510810
36102811
36540713

36850615
36210817

36750512
36510614

36211016

4

7 8 9 10
11

361045
(SN  → 3137)
(SN  3138 →)

365408
(SN  → 3137)
(SN  3138 →) 365111

(SN  → 3137)
(SN  3138 →)

362112
(SN  → 3137)
(SN  3138 →)

17
16

en40D Spare parts

spare part no

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

RADIATION ELEMENT

GASKET FOR T4 THERMO ELEMENT

GLOW PLUG

FUEL PIPE

spare part no

BURNER CYLINDER, COMPLETE

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 MM

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

THERMO ELEMENT

MOTOR, AXLE 2,5 MM

CONTROL UNIT

Complete main blower 40D

Heat exchanger 40D

FUSE 5 A

FUEL PUMP, FC 5

Main blower motor

FUSE 15 A

FUSE 7,5 A

D50231

- 5 -
T0277



K
00

14
8

1 2
3

4

5 6 7

8 10
9 11

12
13

14

15 16 17

18

3624171

3651113

3690285

3690077

3641309

3686092

3654114

3640376

3640158

36250210

36260111

36531513

36211315

36750617

36730612

36106814

36211016

36902518

36106219

19

en40 Dt Spare parts

spare part no

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR

OUTER CYLINDER FOR BURNER

RADIATION ELEMENT

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

COMPLETE MAIN BLOWER

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 MM

GASKET FOR T4 THERMO ELEMENT

GLOW PLUG

THERMO ELEMENT

COMBUSTION BLOWER

FUSE 5 A, SLOW

FUEL PUMP, FC 7

FUEL PIPE

CONTROL UNIT

FUSE 15 A

BURNER CYLINDER, COMPLETE

CONTROL PANEL WITH CABLE Dt-HEATERS

D50031B

- 6 -
T0277



K00157

2

10

8
76

12

5

13

3

1

3675011

3610643

3626015

3640157

3624159

3653122

3610204

3625026

3690078

36402310

36902411

36730613

36211015

36411012

36210814

9

4

11

14 15

en85D Spare parts

spare part no

FUEL PUMP, FC 1

CONTROL UNIT, XP350

THERMO ELEMENT

GASKET FOR T4 THERMO ELEMENT

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

spare part no

COMBUSTION BLOWER

HOT PLATE INDICATOR LED

GLOW PLUG

RADIATION ELEMENT

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 MM

BURNER CYLINDER COMPLETE

FUEL PIPE

FUSE 15 A

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

FUSE 5 A

D50211

- 7 -
T0277



9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
8
7
6
5

2
3
4

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

1

1

3

5

7

9

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

362415

369007

369011

363005

364110

362502

363052

362304

365110

367501

368607

362414

369024

364023

364015

362601

361020

361039

362307

365312

367306

en88DU Spare parts

spare part no

overheat thermostat

radiation element

OUTER CYLINDER FOR BURNER

GROUNDING WIRE SET

FASTENING PLATE FOR T4 THERMOELEMENT

spare part no

overheat. thermost. complETE

BURNER CYLINDER COMPLETE

BOTTOM MAT, Ø 85 mm

GASKET FOR T4 THERMOELEMENT

T4 THERMOELEMENT + GASKET

GASKET FOR GLOW PLUG

GLOW PLUG

WIRE SET FOR GLOW PLUG

RUBBER BUSHING

POWER CONNECTOR, FEMALE

INTERMEDIATE BLOWER

FUEL PUMP, FC1

FRONT PLATE FOR VENTILATION BOX

CERAMIC PLATE WITH GASKET

FASTENING PLATE FOR GLOW PLUG

HOT PLATE INDICATOR LED

CONTROL UNIT

POWER CONNECTOR, SUPPORT PLATE

COMBUSTION BLOWER

HEAT EXCHANGER

FUEL PIPE

VENTILATION BOX

D50061

- 8 -
T0277



K00022

K
00

02
4

K
00

02
5

K00026

1

3621321

3622033

3640045

3673157

3690219

3622062

3653104

3675016

3671078

36700310

36250311

36901913

36240615

36860217

36101712

36240114

36402616

2

3

4

5

6 7
8

10

9
11

12 13 14

15

16

17

en90 Spare parts

spare part no

EFFECT REGULATION KNOB

SWITCH

CORK GASKET PLATE

FUEL FEED. PIPE 

BURNER BOTTOM POT

spare part no

SILICON COVER FOR SWITCH

COMBUSTION BLOWER

FUEL PUMP, FC 1

EXTENSION CONNECTOR, 6 MM

FUEL VAPORIZER

GLOW PRIMER

BURNER CYLINDER

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 120 °C

CERAMIC PLATE (255 x 435)

aftercooling thermostat 80 °C

GASKET SET FOR CERAMIC PLATES

CONTROL UNIT

D50101

- 9 -
T0277



K00022

K
00

02
5

K00026

3610651

3640043

3673155

3690217

3625039

3653102

3675014

3671076

3670038

36101710

36901911

36240613

36860215

36240112

36402614

1

2

3

4 5
6

8

7
9

10 11 12

13

14

15

en90 t Spare parts

spare part no

CONTROL PANEL, 90 t

CORK GASKET PLATE

FUEL FEED. PIPE

BURNER BOTTOM POT

GLOW PRIMER

spare part no

COMBUSTION BLOWER

FUEL PUMP, FC 1

EXTENSION CONNECTOR, 6 MM

FUEL VAPORIZER

CONTROL UNIT

BURNER CYLINDER

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 120 °C

CERAMIC PLATE (255 x 435)

GASKET SET FOR CERAMIC PLATES

aftercooling thermostat 80 °C

D50331

- 10 -
T0277



3686011

3

3685025

7

3640339

2

3640264

6

3680218

10

11

36250313

36731615

36901917

36901919

36902121

36700323

36700325
36250327

36240629

36531031

36531033

36750135

12

36721414

36721116

36901918

36901920

36700322

36700324

36250326

36240128

36531030

36531032

34

36

367003

en100x Spare parts

spare part no

CERAMIC HOT PLATE, 255x465 mm

END PLATE LEFT

GAS LEADER CASE

CLOSING PLATE

HEAT INSULATION

spare part no

BURNER ASSEMBLY SCREWS

BUSHING

FUEL FEEDING PIPE WITH CONNECTOR

OUTSIDE HOLE CYLINDER

BURNER FIXING FLANGE

BURNER BOTTOM POT

FUEL VAPORIZER

SHIELD SPRING

LOCKING RING

OVERHEATING LIMIT SWITCH

COMBUSTION BLOWER ROTOR

LOCKING RING

FUEL PUMP

END PLATE RIGHT

SILICON RUBBER GASKET BAND

EXHAUST PIPE

BOTTOM PLATE

BURNER CASE HOUSE

BURNER CASE BOTTOM LOCK

FUEL RETURN PIPE

FUEL TUBE TO PUMP

INSIDE HOLE CYLINDER

BURNER BOTTOM RING

GASKET

WICK SET

GLOW PRIMER

AFTERCOOLING THERMOSTAT

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR

COMBUSTION BLOWER HOUSING

BURNER AND BLOWER CASE LOCKING NUT

D50161

- 11 -
T0277



1

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 122 13 14 15

3686061

3675013

3641075

3673167

3670039

3670022

3624014

3690216

3653118

36250310

36400411

36101713

36240615

36901912

36280414

en800 Spare parts

spare part no

HOTPLATE

FUEL PUMP, FC1

RUBBER BUSHING

FUEL FEED. PIPE / CONNECTOR

FUEL VAPORIZER

spare part no

SHIELD SPIRAL

AFTERCOOLING THERMOSTAT

BURNER BOTTOM POT

COMBUSTION BLOWER

GLOW PRIMER

CORK GASKET PLATE

CONTROL UNIT

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

BURNER CYLINDER

RELAY, GLOW

D50091

- 12 -
T0277



1

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 122 13 14 15

3686061

3675013

3641075

3673167

3670039

3670022

3624014

3690216

3653118

36250310

36400411

36101713

36240615

36901912

36280414

36106716

16

en800 t Spare parts

spare part no

HOTPLATE

FUEL PUMP, FC1

RUBBER BUSHING

FUEL FEED. PIPE / CONNECTOR

FUEL VAPORIZER

spare part no

SHIELD SPIRAL

AFTERCOOLING THERMOSTAT

BURNER BOTTOM POT

COMBUSTION BLOWER

GLOW PRIMER

CORK GASKET PLATE

CONTROL UNIT

OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT

BURNER CYLINDER

RELAY, GLOW

CONTROL PANEL, 800 t

D50321

- 13 -
T0277



3680101

3640313

3680045

3680027

3680029

3686052

3680034

3680046

3680028

36801210

36801411

36800313

36900215

36010017

36010019

21

36730123

25

27

36804629

31

36240233

36240335

37

36710939

41

36402712

36900414

36900216

36010018

36730120

22

36730124

36901626

36802028

30

32

36240334

36400636

38

40

42

en900 Spare parts

spare part no

Top plate 540x390, stainless

Heat insulation cord, 2x5 mm

Bottom lock for second hot plate

Hot plate center bolts, M8x53 mm

Nut M8

spare part no

Heat insulation house plate

Upper burner connector flange

Burner bottom

Glow primer

Wick set

Wickpot holder

Fuel return tube, Ø 5/3 mm, Cu

Burner outer cylinder

Combustion air connection case, aluminium

Burner assembly main bolts, M5x85 mm

Nuts M5

Aftercooling & signal thermostat T1

Copper heat conductor for T1

Thermostat holder bracket

Return fuel T-connector

Fuel tube connection nuts for Ø 5 mm tubes

Hot plate, cast iron, Ø 165 mm

Bottom lock for first hot plate

Exhaust pipe, Ø 28 mm

Nut M8

Gas leader case

Heat insulation

Burner hole cylinder

Flame spreader

Glow primer gaskets (1 mm)

Wickpot

Holder nut for wickpot

Fuel feeding tube to burner, Ø 3/1.6 mm, Cu

Burner bottom lock

Bottom lock for connection case, aluminium

Nuts M5

Combustion air input connection

Copper heat conductor for T1

Contact insulator for T1

Fuel tube to pump

Return fuel breathing opening

Fuel tube connection nuts for Ø 5 mm tubes

D50121

- 14 -
T0277



3680321

3640313

3680045

3680027

3680029

3686052

3680034

3680046

3680028

36801210

36804711

36800313

36900215

36010017

36010019

21

36730223

25

27

36804629

31

36240233

36240335

37

36710939

41

36402712

36900414

36900216

36010018

36730220

22

36730224

36901626

36802028

30

32

36240334

36400636

38

40

42

en1000 Spare parts

spare part no

Top plate 480x320, stainless

Heat insulation cord, 2x5 mm

Bottom lock for second hot plate

Hot plate center bolts, M8x53 mm

Nut M8

spare part no

Heat insulation house plate

Upper burner connector flange

Burner bottom

Glow primer

Wick set

Wickpot holder

Fuel return tube, Ø 5/3 mm, Cu

Burner outer cylinder

Combustion air connection case, aluminium

Burner assembly main bolts, M5x85 mm

Nuts M5

Aftercooling & signal thermostat T1

Copper heat conductor for T1

Thermostat holder bracket

Return fuel T-connector

Fuel tube connection nuts for Ø 5 mm tubes

Hot plate, cast iron, Ø 165 mm

Bottom lock for first hot plate

Exhaust pipe, Ø 28 mm

Nut M8

Gas leader case

Heat insulation

Burner hole cylinder

Flame spreader

Glow primer gaskets (1 mm)

Wickpot

Holder nut for wickpot

Fuel feeding tube to burner, Ø 3/1.6 mm, Cu

Burner bottom lock

Bottom lock for connection case, aluminium

Nuts M5

Combustion air input connection

Copper heat conductor for T1

Contact insulator for T1

Fuel tube to pump

Return fuel breathing opening

Fuel tube connection nuts for Ø 5 mm tubes

D50131

- 15 -
T0277



1

3680303

5
3624047

9

2

4

6

3624098

10

36850711

36010013

36730515

36900217

19

36711421

23

36721225

27

29

31

36520533

35

36530337

39

12

36900414

16

36900118

20

36721122

24

26

36900628

36750430

36510432

34

36

36101138

36220440

362405
(SN → 21499)
(SN 21500 →)

18

8

14

17
13

15

en1300 Spare parts

spare part no

BOTTOM PLATE

OUTLET END PLATE

WARM AIR OUTLET GRID HOLDER

T3 OVERHEATING CUT-OUT SWITCH

SIDE PROFILE

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

GLOW PRIMER WITH GASKETS

WICKPOT

BURNER BOTTOM

BOTTOM LOCK FOR OUTER CYLINDER

FUEL RETURN & VENT CUP CONNECTOR, COMPLATE

RUBBER BUSHING FOR FUEL SUCTION TUBE

FUEL RETURN TUBE, POLYAMID, BLACK

HOSE CLAMP

CONNECTOR NUT FOR FUEL PUMP

CONNECTOR NUT FOR FUEL PUMP

MAIN BLOWER ROTOR

MAIN BLOWER LOCK PLATE

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR & ROTOR, CLOSED ASS.

LED SIGNAL LAMP

NUT HOLDING BOTTOM PLATE

BACK END PLATE

WARM AIR OUTLET GRID (PLASTIC)

T1 THERMISTOR WITH COPPER CONDUCTOR

TOP PLATE WITH COMBUSTION AIR CONNECTION

BURNER CONE WITH MOUNTING PLATE & OUTER CYL.

BURNER CYLINDER (HOLE CYLINDER)

WICKPOT HOLDER RING

BURNER BOTTOM HOLDER (PROPELLER)

NUT HOLDING OUTER CYLINDER BOTTOM

FUEL SUCTION TUBE, POLYAMID, TRANSPARENT

FUEL RETURN FITTING/TUBE CONNECTOR NUT

FUEL RETURN FITTING RUBBER PROP

ALUMINIUM TUBE FOR COMBUSTION AIR FEEDING

FUEL PUMP, FC 4

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR (SN 4223 →)

MAIN BLOWER HOUSE PROFILE

MAIN BLOWER BASE PLATE

CONTROL UNIT 

TOGGLE SWITCH

D50111

- 16 -
T0277



1

3

5

7

9

3610102

4

6

8

36510210

36520411

13

15

17

21

36900223

36730325

27

30

36240433

40

42

44

51

60

62

12

14

16

20

22

36010024

26

28

31

35

41

36721143

36710950

36721253

61

63

en1600 Spare parts

spare part no

Nuts holding the printed circuit board

Nuts (M5) holding the whole blower unit bar

Combustion blower motor

Combustion blower house profile

Base plate for combustion & main blowers

spare part no

Main blower wheels

Main blower house deck plate

Cover plate

Self tapping screws 3.5x5.5 mm

Screws M5x8 holding burner base plate

Burner bottom

Wickpot

Burner bottom lock

Aftercooling & signal thermistor T1

Overheating limit switch T3

Fuel pump

Suction tube connection nut - olive inside

Fuel pump outlet connection

Return breathing tube

Heat exchanger, 5 mm aluminium

Exhaust outlet pipe, Ø 28 mm, 1.5 mm

Control unit (sn. 101 → 1130)

Complete blower bar

Combustion blower wheel

Combustion blower house deck plate

Main blower motors

Main blower house profile

Cover plate

Cover plate between main blowers

Burner base plate with outer cylinder

Hole cylinder for burner

Glow primer element with gaskets

Nuts M4 holding wickpot

Nuts M5 holding bottom lock

Copper heat conductor for thermistor T1

Rubber connector

Fuel pump inlet connection - fine filter inside

Fuel suction tube, Ø 5/2 mm, transparent

Fuel return T-connector

Fuel return tube, Ø 5/3 mm, black

Heat exchanger, connector 1.5 mm

Heat exchanger, complete

D50141

- 17 -
T0277



1

3 362413

5 369004

7

9

3685082

4

365403 6

369002 8

369001 10 369018

11

360100

13 367304

15 367504

17 367002

19

365207 12

367114 14

367211 16

361013 18

367212

(SN → 2272)
(SN 2273 →) 367305

362404
(SN 24081 →)
(SN → 24080)

362405
365304

3
5

12

11

15

2
1

6
7
8

9
10

13 14
18

19

16
17

4

365104(SN → 8018)
(SN 8019 →) 365105

en1800 Spare parts

spare part no

COMPLETE MAIN BLOWER

BURNER BOTTOM

BURNER BOTTOM HOLDER (PROPELLER)

MAIN BLOWER ROTOR (SN 8019 →)

FUEL RETURN & VENT. CUP CONNECTOR (SN 2273 →)

FUEL SUCTION TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (SN 617 →)

FUEL RETURN TUBE, POLYAMID, BLACK

T3 OVERHEATING CUT-OUT SWITCH

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR &
ROTOR ON MOUNT. PLATE  T1 THERMOSTAT WITH HEAT CONDUCTOR

BURNER CYLINDER (HOLE CYLINDER)

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

BOTTOM LOCK FOR OUTER CYLINDER

GLOW PRIMER WITH GASKETS

WICKPOT

FUEL PUMP, FC 4

SHIELD SPIRAL

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR

D50071

- 18 -
T0277



1

3 362413

5 369004

7

9

3685082

4

365403 6

369002 8

369001 10 369018

11

360100

13 367304

15 367504

17 367002

19

365207 12

367114 14

367211 16

361013 18

367212 20

(SN → 2272)
(SN 2273 →) 367305

362404
(SN 24081 →)
(SN → 24080)

362405
365304

3
5

12

11

15

2
1

6
7
8

9
10

13 14
18

19

16
17

4

365104(SN → 8018)
(SN 8019 →) 365105

361066

20

en1800 t Spare parts

spare part no

COMPLETE MAIN BLOWER

BURNER BOTTOM

BURNER BOTTOM HOLDER (PROPELLER)

MAIN BLOWER ROTOR (SN 8019 →)

FUEL RETURN & VENT. CUP CONNECTOR (SN 2273 →)

FUEL SUCTION TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (SN 617 →)

FUEL RETURN TUBE, POLYAMID, BLACK

T3 OVERHEATING CUT-OUT SWITCH

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR &
ROTOR ON MOUNT. PLATE  T1 THERMOSTAT WITH HEAT CONDUCTOR

BURNER CYLINDER (HOLE CYLINDER)

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

BOTTOM LOCK FOR OUTER CYLINDER

GLOW PRIMER WITH GASKETS

WICKPOT

FUEL PUMP, FC 4

SHIELD SPIRAL

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR

CONTROL PANEL, 1800/2400 t

D50301

- 19 -
T0277



3

5

12

11

15

2
1

6
7
8

9
10

13 14
18

19

16
17

4

1

3 362413

5 369004

7

9

3685082

4

365404 6

369002 8

369001 10 369018

11

360100

13 367304

15 367504

17 367002

19

365202 12

367114 14

367211 16

361012 18

367212

(SN → 3633)
(SN 3634 →) 367305

362404
(SN 24867 →)
(SN → 24866)

362405

365107

365304
(SN 3635 →)
(SN → 3634)

365305

en2400 Spare parts

spare part no

 T1 THERMOSTAT WITH HEAT CONDUCTOR

BURNER CYLINDER (HOLE CYLINDER)

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

COMPLETE MAIN BLOWER

BURNER BOTTOM

BURNER BOTTOM HOLDER (PROPELLER) BOTTOM LOCK FOR OUTER CYLINDER

GLOW PRIMER WITH GASKETS

WICKPOT

FUEL PUMP, FC 4

SHIELD SPIRAL

MAIN BLOWER ROTOR (SN 8123 →)

FUEL RETURN & VENT. CUP CONNECTOR (SN 3634 →)

FUEL SUCTION TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (SN 3635 →)

FUEL RETURN TUBE, POLYAMID, BLACK

T3 OVERHEATING CUT-OUT SWITCH

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR &
ROTOR ON MOUNT. PLATE

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR (SN 8123 →)

D50081

- 20 -
T0277



3

5

12

11

15

2
1

6
7
8

9
10

13 14
18

19

16
17

4

1

3 362413

5 369004

7

9

3685082

4

365404 6

369002 8

369001 10 369018

11

360100

13 367304

15 367504

17 367002

19

365202 12

367114 14

367211 16

361012 18

367212 20

(SN → 3633)
(SN 3634 →) 367305

362404
(SN 24867 →)
(SN → 24866)

362405

365107

361066

365304
(SN 3635 →)
(SN → 3634)

365305

20

en2400 t Spare parts

spare part no

 T1 THERMOSTAT WITH HEAT CONDUCTOR

BURNER CYLINDER (HOLE CYLINDER)

spare part no

HEAT EXCHANGER

COMPLETE MAIN BLOWER

BURNER BOTTOM

BURNER BOTTOM HOLDER (PROPELLER) BOTTOM LOCK FOR OUTER CYLINDER

GLOW PRIMER WITH GASKETS

WICKPOT

FUEL PUMP, FC 4

SHIELD SPIRAL

MAIN BLOWER ROTOR (SN 8123 →)

FUEL RETURN & VENT. CUP CONNECTOR (SN 3634 →)

FUEL SUCTION TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (SN 3635 →)

FUEL RETURN TUBE, POLYAMID, BLACK

T3 OVERHEATING CUT-OUT SWITCH

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR &
ROTOR ON MOUNT. PLATE

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR (SN 8123 →)

CONTROL PANEL, 1800/2400 t

D50311

- 21 -
T0277



1

3

3610215

7

3651079

2

4

3640116

3652028

10

11

13

36850515

36250217

36260119

36402321

36901423

25

27

36750329

36530731

33

35

37

39

12

14

36900816

36730918

36900720

22

24

26

28

30

36510832

36530734

36

36240638

40

39

40

en3000D Spare parts

spare part no

Bottom plate

Cable holder lock

Control unit

Main blower / profile

Main blower / motor

spare part no

Outlet plate

Top plate with combustion air connection

Heat exchanger

Glow plug

Thermo element T4

Burner / bottom mat

Holder plate / burner

Burner case

Connection cylinder / burner heat exchanger

Fuel pump, fc3

Combustion blower with connector 34

Combustion blower / rotor

Combustion air preheater case 

Air lead plate 2 / main blower

Heat exchanger with preheater

Nut bottom plate

Lock screw

Cover for control unit

Main blower / rotor

Holder for control unit & side pl. for main  BL.

Back plate

Side profile (Al)

Burner cylinder

Fuel suction tube

Burner / radiator

Holder spiral / burner

Burner / outer cylinder

Burner / connection flange

Socket connection

Fuel pump holder

Combustion blower / motor

Combustion air connection tube (with blower 31)

Air lead plate 1 / main blower

Overheating thermostat T3

Lock washer 2 pcs / combustion blower rotor

D50171

- 22 -
T0277



1

3

3610215

7

3651079

2

4

3640116

3652028

10

11

13

36850515

36250217

36260119

36402321

36901423

25

27

36750329

36530731

33

35

37

12

14

36900816

36730918

36900720

22

24

26

28

30

36510832

36530734

36

36240638

en3000DX Spare parts

spare part no

Bottom plate

Cable holder lock

Control unit

Main blower / profile

Main blower / motor

spare part no

Outlet plate

Top plate with combustion air connection

Heat exchanger

Glow plug

Thermo element T4

Burner / bottom mat

Holder plate / burner

Burner case

Connection cylinder / burner heat exchanger

Fuel pump, FC3

Combustion blower with connector 34

Combustion blower / rotor

Combustion air preheater case 

Air lead plate 2 / main blower

Nut bottom plate

Lock screw

Cover for control unit

Main blower / rotor

Holder for contro unit & side pl.for main bl.

Back plate

Side profile (Al)

Burner cylinder

Fuel suction tube

Burner / radiator

Holder spiral / burner

Burner / outer cylinder

Burner / connection flange

Socket connection

Fuel pump holder

Combustion blower / motor

Combustion air connection tube (with blower 31)

Air lead plate 1 / main blower

Overheating thermostat T3

D50181

- 23 -
T0277



3680051

3

5

3680077
3624049

2

3680284

3680086

3685038

36801310

36900511

36010013

36730515

36901317

36721119

36721221

36800923

36750425

27

36241329

36510731

33

35

37

36900312

14

36900116

36711418

20

36800922

24

26

28

36101230

36520232

34

36530636

38

(SN 5058 →)
(SN → 5057)

362405

en3200 Spare parts

spare part no

BOTTOM PLATE

NUT HOLDING AL. TUBE FOR COMB. AIR FEEDING

SIDE PROFILE, ALUMINIUM

BACK END PLATE

T3 OVERHEATING CUT-OUT SWITCH

spare part no

BURNER CYLINDER (HOLE CYLINDER)

GLOW PRIMER WITH GASKETS

WICKPOT

BOTTOM LOCK FOR OUTER CYLINDER

FUEL SUCTION TUBE

FUEL RETURN TUBE, POLYAMID, BLACK

AL. TUBE FOR COMB. AIR FEEDING

FUEL PUMP, FC 4

NUT HOLDING OUTER CYLINDER BOTTOM

OR T1 THERMOSTAT WITH HEAT CONDUCTOR

MAIN BLOWER MOTOR (SN 3510 →)

MAIN BLOWER HOUSE PROFILE

MAIN BLOWER BASE PLATE

HOUSE PROFILE FOR COMBUSTION BLOWER

NUT HOLDING BOTTOM PLATE

TOP PLATE WITH COMBUSTION AIR CONNECTION

OUTLET END PLATE

HEAT EXCHANGER

BURNER CONE & OUTER CYLINDER & MOUNTING PLATE

BURNER BOTTOM

WICKPOT HOLDER RING

BURNER BOTTOM HOLDER (PROPELLER)

FUEL RETURN & VENT. CUP CONNECTOR, COMPLATE

CONNECTOR NUT FOR FUEL RETURN TUBE & OLIVE RING

RUBBER CONNECTOR FOR COMB. AIR FEEDING

CONNECTOR NUT FOR FUEL PUMP & OLIVE RING

CONNECTOR NUT FOR FUEL FEEDING TUBE

T1 THERMISTOR WITH COPPER CONDUCTOR

CONTROL UNIT

MAIN BLOWER ROTOR (SN 3510 →)

MAIN BLOWER LOCK PLATE

COMBUSTION BLOWER MOTOR & ROTOR ON MOUNT. PL.

LOCK PLATE FOR COMBUSTION BLOWER

D50151

- 24 -
T0277



3670031

3670033

3670035

3625037
3625039

3670032

3670034

3625036

8

36902110

36901911

36700313

15

17

36250312

14

16

18

7

2
3

13
12
11

95 10

5

1

6

4

8

362503

367003

enX-burner Spare parts

spare part no

GRID

FUEL VAPORIZER CYLINDER

COPPER GASKET

GLASS FIBER TUBE

TEFLON INSULATORS FOR GLOW WIRES

spare part no

WICK SET

SHIELD SPRING

BUSHING

FUEL FEEDING PIPE WITH CONNECTOR

BURNER BOTTOM POT

BURNER

LOCKING RING

GLOW PRIMER

D50201

- 25 -
T0277



1.

2.

}369029 Ø 85 mm
369030 Ø 105 mm

364037 Ø 85 mm
364038 Ø 105 mm }

en364037 / 364038 / 369029 / 369030

Installation instructions, bottom matt

D50241

- 26 -
T0277



D900192

- 27 -
T0277



D900192

- 28 -
T0277



 

T0277



Wallas-Marin Oy
Kärrykatu 4
20780 Kaarina Finland
www.wallas.com We reserve the right to changes.

Wallas-Marin Oy
Kärrykatu 4
20780 Kaarina Finland
www.wallas.com
D90101 T0277


	Contents
	22 Dt Spare parts
	30D Spare parts
	30 Dt Spare parts
	40D Spare parts
	40 Dt Spare parts
	85D Spare parts
	88DU Spare parts
	90 Spare parts
	90 t Spare parts
	100x Spare parts
	800 Spare parts
	800 t Spare parts
	900 Spare parts
	1000 Spare parts
	1300 Spare parts
	1600 Spare parts
	1800 Spare parts
	1800 t Spare parts
	2400 Spare parts
	2400 t Spare parts
	3000D Varaosat
	3000DX Spare parts
	3200 Spare parts
	X-burner Spare parts
	Installation instructions, bottom matt




